502519393 10/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTEGRIDERM, INC.	02/11/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIQUEST THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	3415 A STREET N.W.
Internal Address:	C/O TURNAROUND, INC.
City:	GIG HARBOR
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98335

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7718185
Patent Number:	7858105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8573004012

Email: rhopkins@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: LATHROP & GAGE LLP

Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET, SUITE 700

Address Line 2: SEAN M. COUGHLIN, ESQ.

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	551028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN M. COUGHLIN, ESQ.
Signature:	/Sean M. Coughlin/

PATENT REEL: 031336 FRAME: 0745 \$80.00

502519393

Date:	10/03/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=IntegriDerm to MediQuest Assignment#page1.tif source=IntegriDerm to MediQuest Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031336 FRAME: 0746

EXHIBIT A PATENT ASSIGNMENTS AND BILL OF SALE

WHEREAS, IntegriDerm, Inc. ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the following patents, patent applications and trademarks:

Patents: "Informative Nucleic Acid Arrays and Methods for Making Same" U.S. Patent 6,635,423 and PCT application WO 01/51667 (Europe & Canada)

Patent Applications:

. T.P. Dooley and E.V. Curto "Inhibitors of Melanocyte Tyrosinase as Topical Skin Lighteners"; US application 2002/0044914; PCT application WO 01/64206 (Europe. Canada, & India).

. T.P. Dooley and L. Cheng "Hydroxamic Acid and its Derivatives as Inhibitors of Melanocyte Tyrosinase for Topical Skin Lighteners"; US application; PCT applications US02/41071.

T.P. Dooley, E.V. Curto, R.L. Davis "Skin Cell Biomarkers and Methods for Identifying Biomarkers using Nucleic Acid Microarrays"; US and PCT applications.

Provisional Patent Applications

- E.V. Curro, T.W. Wilborn, S.P. Reddy, R.L. Davis, Jr., and T.P. Dooley "Biomarkers of Inflammatory Bowel Disease and Drug Therapies".
- T.P. Dooley, S. Reddy, R.L. Davis, E.V. Curto, G. Lambert, and T.W. Wilborn "Biomarkers of Squamous Cell Carcinoma".

Other laventions

H. Kezzr "Synthesis of Antibiotics for Multidrug-Resistant Gram-Positive Bacteria"; Invention disclosure; IntegriDerm owns 35% and H. Kezar owns 65%.

Registered Trademarks

- integriDerm corporate logo
- Dermarray DNA microautays
- PharmArray DNA microstrays
- Simple Classics skincare products (ITU pending)

WHEREAS, MediQuest Therapeutics, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions and trademarks in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the applications for United States Letters Petent on these inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to all Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the applications as provided by the Paris Convention; and Assignee hereby authorizes and requests the

> **PATENT** REEL: 031336 FRAME: 0747

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for these invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewed, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reisaue, prolongation or extension thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of the 11 day of Feb 2004.

Thomas P. Dooley

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this // day of February 2004.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/03/2013

Notary Public, Alabama State of Large May Commission Espays October 19, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 031336 FRAME: 0748